

Public Access System

## Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000294274 3)))



H060002942743AEC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Divisio;	n of Coi	pq	orat	ions			
	Fax Numl	ber	:	(85	0)205	-0383		
From	:							
	Account	Name	;	USA	CORP	ORATE	SERVICES	INC.
	Account	Number	:	I20	00000	0220		

: (800) 891-7432

: (518)433-1489

SECRETARY OF SIAIDA	2006 DEC 14 AH 8: 57	FILED
-C*		

# FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

## DOUTZEN CLOTHING, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Phone Fax Number

Corporate Filing Menu

100-119113 ND 12-12/13/2006

https://cfile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

85 Dec. 14. 2006 10:05AM 1USA CORPORATE SERVICES INC. 001/001

FloridNo. 5191: oP. 2tate

-

AM IO:

5

5

က္ဆ

÷

RE



December 14, 2006

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: DOUTZEN CLOTHING, LLC REF: W06000053811

US CORPORATE SERVICES INC.

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet

Due to transmission problems, your faxed document or coversheet is illegible or incomplete. Please refax the document and cover sheep to this office for processing this office for processing. m

60<sup>H</sup> Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within days or your filing will be considered abandoned. SP

Ś If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H06000294274 Letter Number: 806A00071099

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassec, Florida 32314

ا ۾ <sup>1</sup>. <sup>1</sup> ۾ 1

## (((H06000294274 3)))

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	2
257 Miracle Mile Coral Gables, FL 33146	257 Miracle Mile	
	egistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:	~ 11
The name and the Florida street addres	is of the registered agent are:	IAIE 51
Laures Mart	inez	<b>*</b> 1917 - Andrew Market, 1917

Name

257 Miracle M11e Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Coral Gables, FL 33146

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

fistered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

(((H06000294274 3)))

### م الدولي ال

=

## (((H06000294274 3)))

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
Managing Member	Lauren Martinez	
· .	257 Miracle Mile Coral Gables, FL 33146	
	·	
	TALE 2006	
	T SECRET	
(Use attachment if necessary)	ARY OF A	1
CLE V: Effective date, if other than effective date is listed, the date mus 0 days after the date of filing.)	the date of filing: (OPTION (CP)) ?	-
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	$m_{-}$	-
h-	mber or an authorized representative of a member.	· -

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

# (((H06000294274 3)))